Resolution:	

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK DESIGNATING THE ALTERNATE FUND COMMISSIONER TO THE GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

**WHEREAS**, since January of 2011, the Township of North Brunswick has been a member of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the By-laws of the Joint Insurance Fund, it is necessary for the Township to designate individuals from the Township to serve as Fund Commissioner and Alternate Fund Commissioner for representation on its Board of Commissioners; and

**WHEREAS**, due to a recent change in personnel there is a need to update the Alternate Fund Commissioner; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, and State of New Jersey, does hereby consent to the appointment of Samantha Sickles to serve as the Alternate Fund Commissioner representing the Township of North Brunswick on the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund Board of Commissioners.

Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon, Esq.				
Business Administrator	Township Attorney				
	Approved as to Legal Form				

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
HUTCHINSON				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
MEHTA				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby	certify	that the	above	Resolution	was	duly	adopted	by th	e To	wnship	Council	of the
Township	of Nor	th Bruns	swick, C	County of Mi	iddlese	ex, at	its meeti	ing hel	d on	May 30	, 2023.	

Lisa Russo	
Township Clerk	